NATURALIZATION
claration of Intention - Certificate of

Citizenship)
PAGE NAME COUNTRY OF ORIGIN DATES
113 Anderson, James Great Britain 27 Apr. 1885
121 Abele, John Germany, Wurtenborg 14 Jan. 189%0
113 Buctzer, Christopher Switzerland 25 Aug. 1885
2 Buttman, Christ Germany 7 May 1886
5 Buthmann, Charles Germany 24 Dec. 1886
10 Boyd, Hamelton England 16 Aug. 1889
14 Brunner, Christian Switzerland 13 Feb. 1893
233 Braidy, Chazkel C. Rusgssia 9 Oct. 1894
128 Buetzer, Jacob Switzerland 27 Aug. 1895
129 Buthmen, Charles Germany 1 Sep. 1896
131 Bruner, Christian Switzerland 3 May 1898
16 Bowness, Henry England 17 July 1894
228 Burger, Godfrey Switzerland 1 Sep. 1888
114 Callow, John England 8 Jan. 1887
9 Carnell, Henry England 24 July 1889
19 Cloos, Jacob Germany 1 Feb. 1898
11 Cain, Albert England 20 Oct. 1891
122 Callow, James Isle of Man 11 Sep. 1890
133 Cloos, Jacodb Germany 21 Aug. 1900
6 Drewes, UWm. Germany 15 Nov. 1887
230 Deickman, Fred Germany 4 Jan. 1892
126 Drews, Wm. Germany 2 Jan. 1894
225 Erusting, Henry Germany 23 Aug. 1886
7 Frieling, Frederick Germany 15 Nov. 1887
120 Fink, Henry Germany 7 Jan. 1890
10 & 125 Foell, Charles Germany 10 May 1890 25 Aug.1892
15 Fiene, Fred Germany 6 Mar. 1894
2 Geppinger, Ferdinand Germany 2 Aug. 1886
4 Grogs, Johann Jaecob Germany 30 Oct. 1886
4 Groas, Christian Germany 1 Nov. 1886
5 Gebhardt, Hermann Germany 6 Oct. 1887
227 Garrett, John J. Isle of Man 28 Aug. 1888
229 Gerdes, Henry Germany 8 Jan. 1891
125 Gross, Johann J. Germany 27 Apr. 1892
13 Galbraith, Peter England 24 Aug. 1892
128 Gebhardt, Albert Germany 4 May 1896
13 Glaback, John Germany 25 Aug. 1892
20 Geoffrey, E. France 1 Sep. 1903
114 Huggins, Edward Great Britain 29 Aug. 1888
228 Hermann, Joseph W. Germany 29 Apr. 1889
232 Hilsenbeck, Charles Germany 29 Aug. 1893
17 Hiller, Jacob Germany 1 Nov. 1894
17 Hansen, James P. Denmark 17 Jan. 1895

18 Halbert, Louls Russia 4 Sep. 1896
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NATURALIZATION

(Declaration of Intention - Certificate of Citizenship)

NAME

Bierman, Otto
Bierman, August
Blohm, Peter

Blohm, Wilhelm
Brockman, Fmma
Brockman, Frederick

COUNTRY OF CRIGIN

Germany, Stokse
Germany, Anover
Germany, Horveburg
Germany, Horveburg
Germany, Messhausen
Germany, Mesahausen

Corkhill, Thomas Alfred-Isle of Man, Ramsey
Cunningham, James Scott-Scotland, Sholts Lanarkshire 1 Feb., 1888

Carteron, Peter

Drewes, Henery Christopher

Fink, Jacob
Flaten, Ove
Fisher, John Jacob

Gelb, Frederick Wm.

Geib, Henry Wm. Neklaus

Glauser, Ferdinand

Hollander, Johann

Hossick, Wm., Alexander

Hossick, John Paul

Keamer, Jacob Gottlieb

Knowles, Herbert

Lisbona, Francisco Lalinde P,

McDonald, Archie
Ott, Gottlob
Polley, Joseph
Sahlin, Axel

Schaff, Wm.

Scheub, Chriastian John

Seiber, Julius
Schmitz, Paul
Sanchez, Joseph L,

Vollmers, Jacob Henry
Voltner, Henry

Waits, Edward Wallace
Wiemers, Andrew
Woolgan, John Thomas
Woolgan, Albert

France, Cendrecourt

Germany, Mundelshein
Norway, Wang
Germany, Hanover

Germany, Hamburg
Germany, Stada
Switzerland, Bern

Strada
Belfaat
London

Germany,
Ireland,
England,

Germany, Muddelshein
England, Stanwick

Is. Negros
Scotland, Gigha
Gernmany, Wurtenburg
Missourl, Holt Co.
Sweden, Wargarda
Germany, Mundelshein
Isle of Skye
Germany, Hurtenburg

Germany, Herborn
Germany, Ahrweiber

Germany, Soltauhauer

DATES

27 July

1882

18 August 1891
31 October 1895
21 Decembexr 1898
17 March 1904

9 July
18 Aug.
31 July

28 Jan.
29 Sep.
23 Sep.

27 Dec.
20 Feb.
9 Mar.

15 Jan .
22 Feb.
18 July

4 Jan.
6 June

23 Sep.
6 Nav.
22 June
5 Dec.
23 May
19 May
28 Feb.
30 Dec.

15 May
9 Dec.

P. Islands, Vailadoldid Negros

.Germany, Stalder

Germany

England,
Germany,
England,
England,

Cambridge

Settle
Settle

Eatgrossefehn

30 May
11 July

14 Jan.
19 Oct.
24 Jan.

7 Apr.

1906
1867

1898

9 May 1888

1880
1868
1895

1895
1894
1885

1883
1880
1875

1881
1880

1889
1890
1872
1863

1889
1876
1892
1869
1902
1901
18 Aug. 1900

1844
1877

1854
1903
1884
1894
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PAGE NAME COUNTRY OF ORIGIN DATES
18 Hilsenbeck, Frederick Germany 1 Nov. 1897
19 Harder, Arnold Switzerland 4 Apr. 1898
20 Runziger, Robert Germany 27 Feb. 1900
12 Hilsenbeck, Charles W. Germany 12 Mar. 1892

133 Harder, Arnold Switzerland 24 Apr. 1900

134 Hunziger, Robert Germany 30 Apr. 1902

118 Idecker, Frederick Germany 8 Jan. 1889
17 Imboden, Christ Switzerland 3 May 1898

129 Imhof, Fred Switzerland 27 Aug. 1896

132 Imboden, Christ Switzerland 3 May 1898

225 Kennish, John Iale of Man 1 Sep. 1885

3 Kramer, Fred Germany 28 Aug. 1886
8 Korbholz, Philip W. Austria 28 Aug. 1888

117 Kramer, Fred Germany 8 Jan. 1889

118 Kramer, Charles F, Germany 8 Jan. 1889

119 Kewin, Edman Insle of Man 29 Aug. 1889
10 Kramer, Gottlab W. Germany 20 Dec. 1889

121 Korbholz, Philip W. Austria 1 Sep. 1890
13 Knecht, John Switzerland 20 Sep. 1892

134 Kaemff, Fred Switzerland 10 Jan. 1902

234 Johnson, John Germany 1 Sep. 1896

115 Lentzich, C.H. Germany 30 Aug. 1888
19 Laycock, John England 7 Jan. 1899
20 Luan, Nai Siam 27 Aug. 1900

1 Michler, Charles Germany 9 Oct. 1885
8 Musch, Herman Germany 4 Sep. 1888

123 Miller, Antoine Germany 8 Jan. 1891
16 Marti, John Switzerland 18 Aug. 1894

116 Marti, John (Godfry) Switzerland 1 Sep. 1888

3 Opel, John Germany 14 Aug. 1886
3 ott, John Germany 17 Aug. 1886

231 Oppenlander, John Germany 25 Aug. 1892

234 Oppenlander, Ernest Germany 1 Sep. 1896

115 Opel, John Germany 1 Sep. 1888

1 Rowlett, Elijah England 27 Mar. 1886
226 Roodgers, Henry Germany 24 Aug. 1886
7 Rowlett, Jeremiah England 24 Jan. 1888
9 Rathgers, Wm, Germany 4 Sep. 1888
1 Spring, Samuel Switzerland 3 Mar. 1885
4 Spoerle, Gottlob Germany 1 Sep. 1886
226 Spoerle, Christian Germany 1 Sep. 1886
6 Smidt, Geo. Germany 7 Oct. 1887
6 K Stunkel, Henry Germany 15 Nov. 1887
120 K $tunkel, Henry Germany 14 Jan. 1892
229 K $Eunkel, Wm, Germany 8 Jan. 1891
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PAGE
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130
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235
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PAGE

5 & 151
12

150
10

149

152

NAME

Schaffen, Fritz
Sauer, Eustas
Shepherd, John
Sheub, Gottfried
Schuns, Frederick A.
Spring, Gottfried
Spring, Gottfried
Schroeder, August
Scheub, Gottfried
Spoerle, Gotlobb
Scheup, Gottlob

Teare, Thomas
Tranexmoht, F. T.
Tyson, William
Tyson, John
Tschopp, Henry

Volmers, John
Volltmer, Henry Geo.
Vollmers, Jacob Henry
Vollmera, Herman

Wilson, John

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

Germany
Germany
Great Britain
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany

Great Britain
Germany
British Empire
Russia
Switzerland

Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany

British Bmpire

Wagner, Ernest Emil Saxony
Wrench, Frederick England
NATURALIZATION

1903 CIRCUIT COURT

NAME COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

Christensen, El1 Karl .
Dick, Louls Jacob
Feldmann, Herman Albert

Helfers, Henry
Hilsenbeck, Jacob

Luan,Nail

Mueller, Gerhard
Tyson, Thotas
Uinquist, Andrew A.
Wilson, David

Zimmerly, Karl Frederick

Denmark
Switzerland
Germany, Leer

Germany

Germany, Wertenburg

Siam

Germany

England, Grasmere

Sweden, Ohus

England

DATES

Jan. 1892
Apr. 1892
Oct. 1894
Sep. 1896
Jan. 1898
Apr. 1894
Jan. 1898
Jan. 1892
Aug. 1893
Jan. 1891
Aug. 1900

Apr. 1887
Jan 1891

Oct. 1894
Oct. 1894
Aug. 1892
Jan. 1893
Jan. 1900
Jan. 1893
Jan. 1894
Sep. 1894

Jan. 1903
Feb. 1892

DATES

14 Apr. 1878
5 June 1869

27 Aug. 1900

28 May 1850

15 Jan. 1876
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